

Nicole Alioto, Ph.D., President Justin Zeh, Vice-President Beth Doty, Secretary Salome Farraro, Treasurer

Dansville ArtWorks - Gallery Exhibit InformationMay 5 – June 25

Theme: Dansville - Past, Present, and Future

Submission Form Deadline Delivery of Artwork Exhibit Opening Reception

Week of April 25

May 5

April 9

4:30 - 6 PM

June 30

Theme

Artwork Pick-up

Dansville ArtWorks is seeking 2D and 3D artists to participate in the upcoming exhibit in our gallery space at 178 Main Street. To celebrate Dansville's rich history and potential for the future, the May/June exhibit theme is "Dansville: Past, Present, and Future."

Guidelines for Submitting Items

Submit up to 3 items. At least one will be out for display, and the others will be a replacement piece or on display if space is available. Work must be delivered in person on delivery day and picked up on pick-up day. If you have a hardship, please contact dansvilleartworks@gmail.com.

Item must be ready to hang (2-D items should have wire hanging on back) or ready to display (stands, etc.). Some pedestals are available for small sculptures. 2D items should aim to use plexiglass instead of glass. Artwork not ready to hang will be refused until ready or optionally, artist may pay \$5 per piece at delivery for Dansville ArtWorks to prepare artwork for hanging.

All items must be original and the work of the artist, no kits or reproductions.

Artists must be 18 years of age or older.

All items must be family friendly. If you are not sure, then it probably is not.

All items should be for sale. Dansville ArtWorks will NOT receive a commission for your sale. Dansville ArtWorks can accept payment on your behalf; checks will be issued to the artist at the end of the exhibit.

Nicole Alioto, Ph.D., President Justin Zeh, Vice-President Beth Doty, Secretary Salome Farraro, Treasurer

All items must be tagged with the name of the artist, price, and title of work with room for an inventory number.

Artwork must adhere to the theme of the exhibit.

Entry Fee

- A non-refundable entry fee of \$30 is due along with Gallery Submission Form. Make checks or money orders payable to: Dansville ArtWorks. Debit/credit cards also are accepted. The submission process is not complete until payment is received.
- Checks returned for insufficient funds or closed accounts will be subject to an additional collection fee of \$25.
- Please submit form and payment by **April 9** in order to promote your participation in the gallery.

How to submit your work:

- Send a copy of the submission form with signatures via email to DansvilleArtWorks@gmail.com or mail with submission fees to <u>Dansville ArtWorks</u>, <u>P.O.Box</u>
 741, Dansville, NY 14437.
- Submission materials may also be dropped off at the Gallery at 178 Main St, Dansville, NY, during regular hours: Thursday: Noon 6PM, Friday: 11AM 6PM, Saturday: 10AM 3PM. Submissions due no later than <u>April 9</u>.
- Please email up to three(3) photos in .jpg format for use in promotional materials and social media; each image labeled with title and your name to: DansvilleArtWorks@gmail.com. Please keep each image under 1MB. Be sure to sign the photo release section of the submission form.

Nicole Alioto, Ph.D., President Justin Zeh, Vice-President Beth Doty, Secretary Salome Farraro, Treasurer



Dansville ArtWorks Gallery Exhibit Submission Form

May 5 – June 25

Theme: Dansville - Past, Present, and Future

Submission Form Deadline	April 9	
Delivery of Artwork Exhibit Opening Reception	Week of April 25 May 5	4:30 - 6 PM
Artwork Pick-up	June 30	
Artist Name:		
Business Name (if applicable):		
Phone:	Email:	
Address:		
Website:		
Artist Agreement		
I understand that I will be required to drop off and pick-up pick-up period, my work is insured against damage and Directors, employees, volunteers, and the building landle responsible for items delivered early or picked up late. Directors are not picked up may be disposed of if arrange paid to Dansville ArtWorks will be paid to the Artist on picked, proceeds will be donated to Dansville ArtWorks.	theft. Otherwise, I relea ords from any and all lia pansville ArtWorks will h ments have not been m	se Dansville ArtWorks, its Board of ability. Dansville ArtWorks is not old items for 15 days after the pick-up ade. Sales of any submitted pieces
Artist Signature:		Date:
By signing below, I agree to allow Dansville ArtWorks to understand that I retain all rights to the images.	use photos of my artwo	ork for promotion of the gallery exhibit.
Artist Signature:		Date:

Nicole Alioto, Ph.D., President Justin Zeh, Vice-President Beth Doty, Secretary Salome Farraro, Treasurer

Dansville ArtWorks Inc. Artist Check In/Check Out

Title of Work Medium Price Date Sold Payment Section below to be completed during drop-off and pick-up	Due
Section below to be completed during drop-off and pick-up	Due
Section below to be completed during drop-off and pick-up	Due
	
Dansville ArtWorks Inc. is returning items to	
<u></u> ·	
Dansville ArtWorks Inc. Representative Date	
Dansville ArtWorks Inc. is receiving items from	
<u></u>	
Dansville ArtWorks Inc. Representative Date	